.....

: _ 22 Reade Street, NY NY
DISPOSITION SHEET: CPC SPECIAL MEETING OF JuLYy 24, 1989 4:03p.M-  Spector Hall ,-
L

Cal,] C.P. No. Repts. | C.P.C. Cal.] C.P. No.
No. B.0.E. | Action 1 No. - » gegté f\éi%gf\

1 N 891050 HKM Noud 3¢
pot fppucd) 136

N 891051 HKM “ “ 37

C 890562 PPM Mﬂ@ g |

a9

4Q

41

42

43 -

44

45

46
4

48

49

50

51

52

53

54
55

56
57
58

59

| 60
| 61
. | - 62
| | 63

o4

65
COMMISSION ATTENDANCE = Present/Absent

Sylvia Deutsch, Chair. J/
Denise Scheinberg, V.C. -~
Sal. C. Gagliardo, Comm. .-
Marilyn Mammano, o o
Wm. Gary McNeil,. = ™. o

Qs

Styartos Partz L}
>tHeFZ—rE e
it

Lory R. Alcala, Calendar Officer (212) 720-3370 Meeting Ad.]ourned at ¥, 03p.M.
22 Reade Street, Room 2F Logged by: 4

New York, New York 10007-1216

(212) 720-3370

LRA 6/88

‘Daniel Scannell




COMPREHENSIVE
CITY PLANNING CALENDAR
of

The Ciry of New York

CITY PLANNING CONMMISSION

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION
HELD IN SPECTOR HALL, 22 READE STREET, MAIN FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORX 10007

MONDAY, JULY 24, 1989

SYLVIA DEUTSCH, CHAIRPERSON

DENISZ M. SCHERINBERG, VICZ CTZAIRPERSON
SALVATORE C. GAGLIARDO

MARILYN MAM4ANO

"4, GARY McNEIL

STUART PERTZ

DANIZL T. SCANNELL, COXMISSIONERS




'}'1

REPORTS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN
No. 1 .
CcD 5 N 891050 HKM
IN THE MATTER QF a communication dated June 13, 1989 from the Executive

Director of the Landmarks Preservation Commission, submitting, pursuant to the
provisions of Section 25-303 of the Administrative Code designated by the. Land-
marks Preservation Commission on June 6, 1989 (List No. 216), for the
proposed landmarking of the Gotham Hotel (Now Peninsula Hotel)

located at 696-700 Fifth Avenue » Block No.1270, Lot. No. 38 .

For consideration

No. 2

cb__ 4 N 891051 HKM

IN THE MATTER OF a communication dated dJune 13, 1989 from the Executive
Director of the Landmarks Preservation Commission, submitting, pursuant to the
provisions of Section 25-303 of the Administrative Code designated by the Land-
marks Preservation Commission on  June 6, 1989 (List No. 216 ), for the

roposed landmarking of the Former Eleventh Judicial District Courthouse
located at 314 West 54th Street » Block No. 1044, Lot. No. 22 .

For consideration

No. 3
(Restricted disposition of city-owned property located at 308-12 East 8th Street
for a health facility) ’
CD3 C 890562 PPM

IN THE MATTER OF an application submitted by the Division of Real
Property of the New York City Department of General Services pursuant to Section
197-¢ of the New York City Charter for the restricted disposition of city-owned
property located at 308-312 East 8th Street, Block 390, Lots 11 and 13, for a

health related facility.

(On June 7, 1989 Cal. No. 5, the Commission scheduled June 21, 1989 for a
public hearing. On June 21, 1989, Cal. No. 22 the hearing was closed.
on July S, 1989 Cal. No. §6 , the item was laid over.)

For consideration.




