DISP	OSITION SHEET: CPC	SPECIAL	MEETING OF JUL	Y 24,	1989	4:03p.M·	22 Re <u>Spect</u>	ade St or Hal	reet, NY NY
Cal.	C.P. No.	Repts. B.O.E.	C.P.C. Action	Cal. No.	C.P. 1	No.	R	epts.	C.P.C. Action
1	N 891050 HKM		Report Approved	36					
2	N 891051 HKM		11 11	37					
3	C 890562 PPM		Fav. Rept. Udapted	38				·	
4				39					
5				40					
6				41					·
7				42					
8	·.		·	43					
9				44					
10				45					
11				46				•	·
12	?			47					
13				48					
14				49		•			
15				50					
16				51					
17				52					
18	·	·		53					
19				54					
20			·	55					
21				56					
22				57					
23				58					
24				59					
25				60					
26				61					
27 _				62					
28				63					
29				64					
30_				65					
31				1	ISSION	ATTENDANCE	Pre	sent/A	bsent
32				Sylv	ia Deut	sch, Chair inberg, V liardo, Co		_	
33				Sal. Mari	C. Gag	liardo, Co	omm.		
34				I Wm.	Gary Mc	neil.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Resigned
35				Dani	el Scan	tz inell	<u> </u>	<u>১.</u>	ringrea

Lory R. Alcala, Calendar Officer (212) 720-3370 22 Reade Street, Room 2E New York, New York 10007-1216 (212) 720-3370

LRA 6/88

Meeting	Adjourned at	4;03p.M.
Logged	by:	

All sive A Northbergheim

COMPREHENSIVE CITY PLANNING CALENDAR

of

The City of New York

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION HELD IN SPECTOR HALL, 22 READE STREET, MAIN FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007



MONDAY, JULY 24, 1989

SYLVIA DEUTSCH, CHAIRPERSON
DENISE M. SCHEINBERG, VICE CHAIRPERSON
SALVATORE C. GAGLIARDO
MARILYN MAMMANO
WH. GARY MCNEIL
STUART PERTZ
DANIEL T. SCANNELL, COMMISSIONERS

REPORTS **BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN**

	No. 1	•
CD		N 891050 HKM
		,
Direc provi marks	MATTER OF a communication dated June 13, 1 r of the Landmarks Preservation Commission, ons of Section 25-303 of the Administrative reservation Commission on June 6, 1989	submitting, pursuant to the Code designated by the Land (List No. 216), for the
propo	d landmarking of the Gotham Hotel (Now B	Peninsula Hotel)
iocat	at 696-700 Fifth Avenue, Blo	CK NO. 1270, LOC. NO. 38 .
For c	sideration	
	No2	
CD 4		N 891051 HKM
	:	
Direct provis marks	ATTER OF a communication dated June 13, 198 of the Landmarks Preservation Commission, sons of Section 25-303 of the Administrative Ceservation Commission on June 6, 1989 landmarking of the Former Eleventh Judicia	submitting, pursuant to the code designated by the Land- (List No. 216), for the

For consideration

No. 3

(Restricted disposition of city-owned property located at 308-12 East 8th Street for a health facility)

314 West 54th Street

CD 3

C 890562 PPM

, Block No. 1044 , Lot. No. 22

IN THE MATTER OF an application submitted by the Division of Real Property of the New York City Department of General Services pursuant to Section 197-c of the New York City Charter for the restricted disposition of city-owned property located at 308-312 East 8th Street, Block 390, Lots 11 and 13, for a health related facility.

(On June 7, 1989 Cal. No. 5, the Commission scheduled June 21, 1989 for a public hearing. On June 21, 1989, Cal. No. 22 the hearing was closed. On July 5, 1989 Cal. No. 86 , the item was laid over.)

For consideration.